503977821 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4024477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUO YAMASHITA	08/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI GAKKI SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	200, TERAJIMA-CHO, NAKA-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15247567	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128147 RRT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0254

503977821

Docket No.:

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable cundersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged, the
(1) Mitsuo YAMASHITA		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI GA	AKKI SEISAKUSHO	
having a place of business at		
(3) <u>200, Terajima-cho, Naka-ku, Ha</u>	mamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application for	ntire right, title and interest in and to any or United States Letters Patent entitled	and all improvements
(4) TOPBOARD SUPPORT DEV	ICE FOR GRAND PIANO	
which application executed on even date was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): Application No.:	(CHRISTIE, PARKER 7068, Pasadena, CA authorized to insert i	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 91109-7068) is hereby n (b) the specified data,
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitu	ents which may be granted on said applictes, renewals or continuations of said applicational conventions for the protection	oplication and patents.
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	that the Commissioner of Patents issu ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succes	e any and all of said sors in interest or its
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the unders and reissue patent applications; execute	agreed that, when requested, without signed will execute all divisional, continuite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mainta	ng, substitute, renewal, do everything possible
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mitsuo YAMASHITA	Mitsuo Yamashita	August 22, 2016
	X	X
	X	Х

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0255